For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-IO, F-6, and F-7

ClAC
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 1 :29 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Beecher's Point
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test  Year  End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Wate r  [ X I  Sewer  [ X I

Schedule:  G-4 Revis ion 1

Preparer:  Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Uti l i ty Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Suppor t ing YO

Adjustments Requested

No. Descr ipt ion Test Year  Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues  Schedu les  Increase
Water

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

12

Wate r  Sales Revenues 35,212 0 35,212 31,346 66,558

O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  35,257 0 0 35,257 31,346 66,603
Other  Revenues  45  0 45 0 45

Operat ion & Main tenance 39,602 0 39,602 463 40,065
Depreciat ion,  net  of C lAC Amort. 5,441 0 0 5,441 5,441
Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0
Taxes  Other  Than  Income 4,647 0 0 4,647 1,410 6,057
Provis ion for Income Taxes (5,393) 0 (5,393) 9,962 4,569
O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S  44,298 0 0 44,298 11,834 56,132

Sewer

NET O P E R A T I N G  INCOME (9,041) 0 0 (9,041) 19,512 10,471

R A T E  B A S E  135,100 135,100 135,100

RATE OF RETURN -6.69% -6.69% 7.75%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

Sewer  Sales Revenues
Other Revenues
O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S

Operat ion & Main tenance
Depreciat ion,  ne t  of C l A C  Amort.
Amort izat ion
Taxes  Other Than Income
Provis ion for Income Taxes
O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S

NET O P E R A T I N G  INCOME

R A T E  B A S E

RATE OF RETURN

22,053 0 22,053 82,169 104,222
0 0 0 0 0

22,053 0 0 22,053 82,169 104,222

41,295 0 41,295 1,214 42,509
13 ,742  0 0 13,742 13 ,742

0 0 0 0
7,379 0 0 7,379 3,695 11,074

(1 5 \ 3 1  8)  0 (1 5,3 1 8)  26,528 11,210
47,099 0 0 47,099 31,437 78,536

(25,046) 0 0 (25,046) 50,733 25,687

327,032 327,032 327,032

-7 K K Q L  -7 660/! 7.85%- - I .""I" . .--I"

E-2w 89.02%
E-2w 0.00%

88.91%

B-5
B-13

B-I 5
c - 1

A- 1

E-2s 372.60%
E-2s 0.00%

372.60%

B-6
B-14

B - I 5
c- 1

A-2

6 printed 2/1/2007 1:29 P M

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Beecher's Point
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Enpenses

[…]

66 Net Depr Expense Used & Useful 0
65 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE - SEWER 0 13,742 13,742 13,742

16 urinted 2/1/2007 1:29 PM

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Publ ic Service Commission

Beecher's Point
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005; lntermed. 2006, Projected 2007

Schedule: B- I  5 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Regula tory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal Supporting
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total Schedules

4.50% 8.28% on U&U
Water

2
3 Payroll Tax Adjustment 0 0 85

1 Test Year (2005) Per Books 1,587 31 1 2,749 4,647 E-2w, 8-5, A-5

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

4 Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
5 Total Test Year Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0
6 Adjusted Test Year (2005) 1,587 31 1 2,749 0 4,647

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Adjustments to Intermed. Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 51
Payroll Tax Adjustment 282
Plant in Service Adjustment 627

51 E-I 3
282 B-5
627 A-5

Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
Total 2006 Adjustments 51 282 627 0 959
Adjusted Intermed. Year (2006) 1,637 593 3,376 0 5,606

Adjustments to Projected Rate Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 0
Payroll Tax Adjustment 224
Plant in Service Adjustment 34

0 E-I 3
224 B-5

34 A-5
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total 2007 Adjustments 0 224 34 0 258
Adjusted Projected Rate Year (2007) 1,637 81 7 3,410 0 5,864
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 2,202 2,202 B-3

Total Projected Rate Year (2007) 3,839 81 7 3,410 0 8,066

Sewer
23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43

Test Year (2005) Per Books 992 296 6,091 7,379 E-2s, B-6, A-6

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustment 0 0 B-6
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total Test Year Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0
Adjusted Test Year (2005) 992 296 6,091 0 7,379

Adjustments to Intermed. Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 33
Payroll Tax Adjustment (1 08)
Plant in Service Adjustment 1,388

33 E-2
(1 08) B-6

1,388 A-6
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total 2006 Adjustments 33 (1 08) 1,388 0 1,313
Adjusted Intermed. Year (2006) 1,025 188 7,479 0 8,692

Adjustments to Projected Rate Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 0
Payroll Tax Adjustment 266
Plant in Service Adjustment 75

0 E-2
266 B-6

75 A-6
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total 2007 Adjustments 0 266 75 0 342
Adjusted Projected Rate Year (2007) 1,025 454 7,554 0 9,034
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 4,003 4,003 8-3

Total Projected Rate Year (2007) 5,028 454 7,554 0 13,036

Recap Schedules: B-1, 8-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65, Fed & State Unemployment=0.41%

17 printed 2/1/2007 1 :29 PM

Used and Useful Calculations
Water Treatment Plant

Florida Public Service Commission

Beecher's Point
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Explanation: Provide all calculations. analyses and governmental requirements used to determine the used
and useful percentages for the water treatment plant@) for the historical test year and the projected test year (if applicable).

Schedule: F-5 Revision 1

Preparer: John F. Guastella

[…]

Utility Plant in Service 0
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation 0
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision I schedules A-I 0, F-6, and F-7

ClAC 0
For Water details see Revision I schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC 0
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base

NA

NA

NA

NA

0 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 1 :32 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Fern Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31 12005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water[ X I  Sewer [ X I

Revision 1 Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting %
Adjustments Requested

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1 Water Sales Revenues 49,796 0 49,796 (6,727) 43,069 E-2w -1 3.51 %
2 Other Revenues 370 0 370 0 370 E-2w 0.00%

-I 3.41 Yo 3 OPERATING REVENUES 50,166 0 0 50,166 (6,727) 43,439

4 Operation & Maintenance 29,412 0 29,412 (99) 29,313 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 3,007 0 0 3,007 3,007 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 4,178 0 0 4,178 (302) 3,875 B-I 5
8 Provision for Income Taxes 5,226 0 5,226 (3,056) 2,170 c- 1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 41,823 0 0 41,823 (3,457) 38,366

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 8,343 0 0 8,343 (3,269) 5,074

12 RATE OF RETURN 11.96% 11.96% 7.28%
11 RATEBASE 69,739 69,739 69,739 A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

16 Operation & Maintenance
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.
18 Amortization
19 Taxes Other Than Income
20 Provision for Income Taxes
21 OPERATING EXPENSES

22 NET OPERATING INCOME
23 RATEBASE
24 RATE OF RETURN

NA 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

NA
NA NA
NA
NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

NA 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
NA
NA

0
NA

0
NA

E-2s 0.00%
E-2s 0.00%

0.00%

B-6
B-I 4

B-15
c-I

A-2

[…]

17

Utility Plant in Service
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

ClAC
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base

0 NA

NA

NA

NA

0 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 1 :35 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1
Page: 1 of1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )  (9)

Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting YO

Adjustments Requested
Line
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 32,044 0 32,044 7,871 39,915 E-2w 24.56%
2 Other Revenues
3 OPERATING REVENUES 32,269 0 0 32,269 7,871 40,140 24.39%

225 0 225 0 225 E-2w 0.00%

4 Operation & Maintenance 26,649 0 26,649 116 26,765 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 1,752 0 0 1,752 1,752 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 3,412 0 0 3,412 354
8 Provision for Income Taxes 313 0 31 3 2,045 2,358 c- 1

3,766 B-15

9 OPERATING EXPENSES 32,126 0 0 32,126 2,516 34,642

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 143 0 0 143 5,355 5,498
11 RATEBASE 74,556 74,556 74,556 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN 0.19% 0.19% 7.37%

13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s 0.00%
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s 0.00%
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Sewer

16 Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0 B-14
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0 B-I 5
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-I
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

6 printed 2/1/2007 1 :35 PM

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

[…]

Utility Plant in Service 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

ClAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base 0 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 1 :38 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Haines Creek
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water[ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting %
Adjustments Requested

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 20,737 0 20,737 8,481 29,217
Other Revenues 870 0 870 0 870
OPERATING REVENUES 21,607 0 0 21,607 8,48 1 30,087

Operation & Maintenance 24,505 0 24,505 125 24,630
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 1,667 0 0 1,667 1,667
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 207 0 0 207 381 588
Provision for Income Taxes (1,829) 0 (1,829) 2,793 964
OPERATING EXPENSES 24,550 0 0 24,550 3,300 27,849

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME (2,943) 0 0 (2,943) 5,181 2,238
RATE BASE 31,913 31,913 31,913
RATE OF RETURN -9.22% -9.22% 7.01%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0
Amortization NA 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0
Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0
RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

6

E-2w 40.90%
E-2w 0.00%

39.25%

B-5
B-13

B-15
c-I

A- 1

E-2s 0.00%
E-2s 0.00%

[…]

16 printed 2/1/2007 1:38 PM

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Haines Creek
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005; Intermed. 2006, Projected 2007

Schedule: B-I 5 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal Supporting
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total Schedules

4.50% 8.28% on U&U
Water

1

2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Test Year (2005) Per Books 972 608 (1,374) 207 E - ~ w ,  B-5, A-5

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustment 0 0 B5
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total Test Year Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0
Adjusted Test Year (2005) 972 608 (1,374) 0 207

Adjustments to Intermed. Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 26

Plant in Service Adjustment 1,874
Payroll Tax Adjustment 93

26 E-I 3
93 8-5

1,874 A-5
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total 2006 Adjustments 26 93 1,874 0 1,993
Adjusted Intermed. Year (2006) 999 701 500 0 2,199

Adjustments to Projected Rate Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 0
Payroll Tax Adjustment 683
Plant in Service Adjustment 90

0 E-I 3
683 8-5

90 A-5

683 90 0 773
1,384 590 0 2,973

Total Projected Rate Year (2007) 2,486 1,384 590 0 4,461

RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 1,488 1,488 B-3

Sewer
23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43

Test Year (2005) Per Books NA NA NA NA E - ~ s ,  B-6, A-6

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustment NA NA B-6
Non-U&U Adjustment @ NA NA NA

Total Test Year Adjustments NA
Adjusted Test Year (2005) NA

~ ~

NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA

Adjustments to Intermed. Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment NA
Payroll Tax Adjustment NA
Plant in Service Adjustment NA

NA E-2
NA B-6
NA A-6

Non-U&U Adjustment @ NA NA NA
Total 2006 Adjustments NA NA NA NA NA

[…]

For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-I 0, F-6, and F-7

ClAC
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base

0

NA

NA

NA

NA

5 printed 2/1/2007 1 :45 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

River Grove
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting O/O

Adjustments Requested

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 36,602 0 36,602 3,352 39,955
Other Revenues 165 0 165 0 165
OPERATING REVENUES 36,767 0 0 36,767 3,352 40,120

Operation & Maintenance 27,521 0 27,521 50 27,571
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 3,334 (63) 0 3,271 3,271
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 3,053 (11) 0 3,042 151 3,193
Provision for Income Taxes 1,165 0 1,165 668 1,833
OPERATING EXPENSES 35,074 (73) 0 35,000 868 35,868

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME 1,694 73 0 1,767 2,484 4,251
RATE BASE 58,392 58,392 58,392
RATE OF RETURN 2.90% 3.03% 7.28%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA
Amortization NA
Taxes Other Than Income NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0
RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

E-2w 9.16%
E-2w 0.00%

9.12%

8-5
B-13

8-1 5
c- 1

A- 1

E-2s 0.00%
E-2s 0.00%

[…]

Utility Plant in Service (2,561) NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation 1,207 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-1 0, F-6, and F-7

CIAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of CIAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base (1,354) 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 1 :46 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

St. John’s Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting %
Adjustments Requested

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1 Water Sales Revenues 23,200 0 23,200 (4,226) 18,974 E-2w -1 8.22%
2 Other Revenues 225 0 225 0 225 E-2w 0.00%
3 OPERATING REVENUES 23,425 0 0 23,425 (4,226) 19,199 -1 8.04%

4 Operation & Maintenance 15,881 0 15,881 (62) 1581 9 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 313 (21 1 0 292 292 6-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 1,552 (24) 0 1,528 (1 90) 1,338 6-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes 2,253 0 2,253 (1,727) 526 c -  1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 19,999 (46) 0 19,954 (1,980) 17,974

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 3,426
11 RATEBASE 19,482
12 RATE OF RETURN 17.59%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

._,
17.82% 6.29%

0 0 0 0 E-2s 0.00%
NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s

0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation 8 Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0 B-I 4
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0 6-15
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-I
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

0.00%
0.00%

printed 2/1/2007 1 :46 PM 6

[…]

For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation 348 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-I 0, F-6, and F-7

ClAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-I 2, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base (506) 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 2:OO PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Stone Mountain
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting %
Adjustments Requested

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 4,737 0 4,737 7,023 11,760
Other Revenues 30 0 30 0 30
OPERATING REVENUES 4,767 0 0 4,767 7,023 11,790

Operation & Maintenance 9,557 0 9,557 104 9,660
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 44 1 (1 3) 0 428 428
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 766 (10) 0 756 316 1,072
Provision for Income Taxes (2,264) 0 (2,264) 2,451 187
OPERATING EXPENSES 8,499 (23) 0 8,476 2,871 11,347

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME (3,733) 23 0 (3,710) 4,152 443
RATE BASE 6,065 6,065 6,065
RATE OF RETURN -61.55% -61.16% 7.30%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0
Amortization NA 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0
Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE

0 0 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0

RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

148.27% E-2w
E-2w 0.00%

147.34%

B-5
B-I 3

B-I 5
c- 1

A- 1

E-2s 0.00%
E-2s 0.00%

[…]

For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation 19,460
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

ClAC 0
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC 0
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base

NA

NA

NA

NA

(31,559) 0

5 printed 2/1/2007 2:OO PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting %
Adjustments Requested

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 74,794 0 74,794 30,460 105,254
Other Revenues 560 0 560 0 560
OPERATING REVENUES 75,354 0 0 75,354 30,460 105,814

Operation & Maintenance 80,519 0 80,519 450 80,968
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 6,255 (834) 0 5,421 5,421
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 8,716 (611) 0 8,105 1,370 9,475
Provision for Income Taxes (6,661) 0 (6,661 1 9,612 2,951
OPERATING EXPENSES 88,829 (1,445) 0 87,384 11,432 98,816

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME (1 3,474) 1,445
RATE BASE 100,391
RATE OF RETURN -13.

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

0 (12,029) 19,028 6,998
100,391 100,391
-1 1.98% 6.97%

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA
Amortization NA
Taxes Other Than Income NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0
RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

E-2w 40.72%
E-2w 0.00%

40.42%

B-5
B-13

B-15
c- 1

A- 1

E-2s 0.00%
E-2s 0.00%

0.00%

B-6
B-14

B-I 5
c- 1

A-2

6 printed 2/1/2007 2:OO PM

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

[…]

Utility Plant in Service (699) NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation 233 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-I 0, F-6, and F-7

C IAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-12, F-6, and F-7

Accum. Amortization of ClAC 0 NA
For Water details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see Revision 1 schedules A-14, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base

5 printed 2/1/2007 2:Ol PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Wootens
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water[ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4 Revision 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting %
Requested

(1 1
Adjustments

No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules Increase
Water

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 6,495 0 6,495 18,466 24,961
Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

60 0 60 0 60
6,555 0 0 6,555 18,466 25,021

Operation & Maintenance 13,586 0 13,586 273 I 3,859

Amortization 0 0 0
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 2,674 (14) 0 2,660 2,660

0
Taxes Other Than Income 1,819 (9) 0 1,810 830 2,641
Provision for Income Taxes (4,345) 0 (4,345) 6,124
OPERATING EXPENSES 13,735 (23) 0 13,711 7,227 20,938

I ,778

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME (7
RATE BASE 53
RATE OF RETURN -1 3

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

,I 79) 23 0 (7,156) 11,239 4,083
n w  53 n m  53.039 .""" __,___

-13.49%
- - . -
7.70%

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0
Amortization NA 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0
Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0
RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA

6

E-2w 284.28%
E-2w 0.00%

281.68%

B-5
B-I 3

B-15
c-I

A- 1

E-2s 0.00%
E-2s 0.00%

0.00%

B-6
8-14

B-15
c - I

A-2

printed 2/1/2007 2:Ol PM